Each PBG shall be issued by a 
local bank in Pakistan having a minimum credit rating of AA+ and above, to the 
satisfaction of the Authority.  

b) The Licensee shall submit the four PBGs being issued in Pakistan Rupees for an 
aggregate amount equivalent to USD 15,000,000 (US Dollar Fifteen Million). 
Each PBG shall accordingly be in Pakistan Rupees being equivalent of USD 
3,750,000 (US Dollar Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand), submitted 
prior to the signing of the License or as per the schedule prescribed by the 
Authority. For USD-PKR conversion in this regard, National Bank of Pakistan 

(NBP) TT selling rate prevailing on the date preceding the date of spectrum 
auction shall be used.

[...]

Each PBG shall be issued by a 
local bank in Pakistan having a minimum credit rating of AA+ and above, to the 
satisfaction of the Authority.  

b) The Licensee shall submit the four PBGs being issued in Pakistan Rupees for an 

aggregate amount equivalent to USD 15,000,000 (US Dollar Fifteen Million). 
Each PBG shall accordingly be in Pakistan Rupees being equivalent of USD 
3,750,000 (US Dollar Three Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand), submitted 
prior to the signing of the License or as per the schedule prescribed by the 
Authority. For USD-PKR conversion in this regard, National Bank of Pakistan 

(NBP) TT selling rate prevailing on the date preceding the date of spectrum 
auction shall be used.